UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2201

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning in honor of Loren Carl upon the occasion of his 2 retirement.

- WHEREAS, Loren Carl graduated from Woodford County High School in 1968;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, Loren Carl served his country in the United States Air Force from
- 6 1969 until 1971; and
- WHEREAS, Loren Carl then studied and earned a business degree from Kentucky
- 8 Business College in 1971. From there he was a manager with Kentucky Finance
- 9 Company from 1973 to 1977; and
- WHEREAS, Loren Carl began his service in law enforcement in 1980 as a detective
- with the Woodford County Police Department until 1985. He then was elected Sheriff of
- Woodford County from 1986 until 1996, where he received the "Kentucky Sheriff of the
- 13 Year" award in 1988; and
- WHEREAS, Loren Carl was the Director of the Financial Integrity Enforcement
- 15 Division of the Kentucky Attorney General's Office from 1996 until 2003. He then
- served as the Chief of Police of the Woodford County Police Department from December
- 17 2003 until April 2004; and
- WHEREAS, Loren Carl was the District Coordinator for Representative Ben
- 19 Chandler from 2004 until 2010; and
- WHEREAS, Loren Carl was nominated by President Obama to be the U.S. Marshal
- 21 for the Eastern District of Kentucky on February 4, 2010, and retired January 3, 2015; and
- WHEREAS, it is appropriate for this body to recognize the years of service that
- 23 Loren Carl has given in law enforcement for this Commonwealth and the nation as a
- 24 whole and to honor him on the occasion of his retirement;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 26 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 27 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2201

Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Loren →

- 2 Carl upon his retirement and for his years of service to the safety of the Commonwealth
- 3 and the nation.
- ◆ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 5 honor of Loren Carl.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a →
- 7 copy of this Resolution to Representative James Kay for delivery.